08-04-2006

103286586

Attorney Docket No. 009103-019520US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Rev. 10-02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔♥ ▼	y	▼ ▼	▼	▼ .
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	oner of Patents and Trademarks.			
Paul D. Mannheimer		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Don Hannula		Name: Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated		
Donald E. Bebout Michael Patrick O'Neil		Internal Address:		13264
	attacked O T Var. MA	Street Address: 4280	Hacienda Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No.	City Plaganton	State: CA	ZIP: 94588
	☐ Merger	City: Pleasanton	State: CA	ZIP: 94300
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Other:				
Execution Date: <u>2/10/04; 2/10/04;</u>	4/20/04; 2/11/04			
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed toge		ne execution date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10	0/678,040	B. Patent No(s):		
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$:	40.00
		☐ Enclosed		
Two Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California (415) 576-0200			to be charged to depos	sit account
` ´	495413			
C:8021 40.00 DA		8. Deposit account num	ber: 20-1430	
, ,		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by depo	esit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu-		tion is true and correct and	l any attached copy	
is a set sepy of the singman door				
Babak Kusha	Bub-	Lunha	4/26/	∩4
Name of Person Sig Atty. Reg. No. 51,	ning	Signature	Date	<u> </u>
Tota	al number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments and doc	cuments: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Attorney Docket No.: 009103-019520 Client Reference No.: P0402S-02US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Paul D. Mannheimer of 4119 Sugar Maple Drive, Danville, CA 94506; Don Hannula of 1450 Andrews Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401; Donald E. Bebout of One Hidalgo, Lake Oswego, OR 97035; Michael Patrick O'Neil of 3648 Kamp Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

FOREHEAD SENSOR PLACEMENT

Filing Date:

October 1, 2003

Application No.:

10/678,040; and

WHEREAS, Nellcor Puritan Bennett Incorporated of 4280 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0872

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 009103-019520 Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 2/10/04 Vaul D. Mannheimer
state of California) ss. country of alameda)
On Forwary 10,0004, before me, LSAR Benalical, Lotary Public, personally appeared Paul D. Mannheimer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LISA R. BENEDICK Commission # 1258983 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2004
My Commission Expires: 4/1/64
Dated: February 10, 2004 Don Hannula
state of California) ss. country of Alameda)
Onfebruary 10,0004, before me, usa RBenedick what he will be assisted to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: 4104 LISA R. BENEDICK Commission # 1258983 Notary Public - California Contra Casta County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2004

PATENT REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0873

Dated: 4/28/04 Amall E. Belver &
Donald E. Bebout
STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF YAM HILL) ss.
On APRIL 20, 2004, before me, MARILYN M. WARNER personally appeared Donald E. Bebout, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea.
MARILYN M WARNER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 362840 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2006 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 6, 2006 MOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: DEC. 6, 2006
.
Dated: February 11,0004 Michael Patrick O'Neil
STATE OF California)
county of Marrida) ss.
on February 1, 2004, before me, LSA R Benedick votary Piblic, personally appeared Michael Patrick O'Neil, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ANG R Benedical
My Commission Expires: 4 104 LISA R. BENEDICK
60122497 v1 Commission # 1258983 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 200

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 009103-019520

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0874